## **APPENDIX "I"**

## ICP Regalia Contract Imperial Court of Kentucky

For the purposes of this contract, the Imperial Crown Prince Pin (alternatively the Imperial Crown Princet Pin) and the Imperial Crown Princess Crown (alternatively the Imperial Crown Princet Crown), shall be referred to as the ICP Regalia. Upon signing below, the recipient of these symbols of the title bestowed shall designate the piece of Regalia received, when signing.

I accept possession of The Imperial Court of Kentucky ICP Regalia designated below, along with the duties and responsibilities of the related title. I further understand that the ICP Regalia received is- and will remain- the sole property of The Imperial Court of Kentucky.

I will not alter the ICP Regalia in any way while in my possession and accept the responsibility of returning it in the condition in which it was received by me at the signing of this contract.

I understand the ICP Regalia is to be returned to the Minister of Protocol of The Imperial Court of Kentucky within one week following my step-up as Monarch. I further understand if I were to vacate the position of Imperial Crown Prince/Princess/Princet, either by resignation or removal, I will return the ICP Regalia entrusted to me by this contract to the Minister of Protocol within 48 hours of the vacancy.

I promise to uphold the covenants of this contract and accept receipt of the  (Designate either Imperial Crown Prince/Princet Pin or Imperial Crown Princess/Princet Crown)	
Recipient Signature:	Minister Signature:
Recipient Pseudonym:	Minister Date
Recipient Date:	Witness Signature:

## **APPENDIX I**

## Vow of Imperial Crown Prince/Princess/Princet

Do you vow to support The Imperial Court of Kentucky, its Monarchs, its membership and its community through good deeds, good will, and a diligent effort to prepare for your role to come while serving as Imperial Crown Prince/Princess/Princet?